DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A2BD5C5-7634-4530-ADB8-0BB45E046EDA

In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of O RN

tl:]eelflsolvency (Englgnd I—l Q 2 e )

s soatae. Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986. .

*A9BW6B2Y*
AO07

21/08/2020 #340
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number ,0_ ‘87 ’7 ’7 ’? ‘? ’T ’? > FF’:LI:S‘S ci:n:'p‘)::tfeoi:lmtypescript orin

Company name in full | Blue Lion Construction Services Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Peter John
Surname Harold
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number ’ Suite 6
Street | 1-7 Taylor Street
Post town | Bury
County/Region
o[8[ [8 | 6D |
Country I
Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
I Liquidator’'s address @

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Building name/number

Street

|

|

|

Post town |

County/Region ‘

Postode rrrrrrr
|

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



DocuSign Envelope I1D: 0A2BD5C5-7634-4530-ADB8-0BB45E046EDA

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

I Date of statement of affairs
Date ol7 88 P2fol2fo
r Statement of affairs
|  attach:
O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X el O X
Signature date ’TF m,@ ,?,FE'?

04/17 Version 1.0



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A2BD5C5-7634-4530-ADB8-0BB45E046EDA

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Conactname - Patar John Harold

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Bespoke Insolvency Solutions

Address

Suite 6
1-7 Taylor Street

Post town

Bury

|
|
|
|

County/Region

™= [efifel Teloir]

Country

’nx

l Telephone

01204 238236
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A2BD5C5-7634-4530-ADB8-0BB45E046EDA B

State ment of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Blue Lion Construction Services Limited

Com pany Registered Number: 08743805

on the 7 August 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of

the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. l understand
that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who
makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a

statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth.

valeriu Bodrug

Fuli Name

DocuSigned by:

Signed U.MA’Y‘AQ

A4F69D6DCOB24ED...

D 07/08/2020
ated




DocuSign Envelope |ID: 0A2BD5C5-7634-4530-ADB8-0BB45E046EDA

Blue Lion:\ Construction Services Limited

Company Registered Number: 08743805
Statement Of Aff‘airs as at 7 August 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Esti mated to

Assets ’ Book Value Realise

£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets.

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors N“_

DocuSigned by:

Signatu e VW“A' 60W Date 07/08/2020
U

A4F69DEDCO824ED...




DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A2BD5C5-7634-4530-AD88-0BB45E046EDA

Blue Lion Construction Services Limited

Company Registered Number: 08743805
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 August 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Esti mated to

Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A)

Liabilities

Prel’erential Cred itors.-

NIL

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

2nd Preferential Creditors:-

NIL

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

NIL

NIL

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

NIL

NIL

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003

NIL

NIL

Estimated def‘iciency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

NIL

NIL

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Bank . 24,641.62
Bank - Bounce Back Loan 50,00000
HM Revunue & Customs - PAYE/NI 5,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 10,000.00

NIL

89,641.62

Estimated deficienCy/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003)

(89,641.62)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Ordinary Shareholders 10000

(89.641.62)

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(89,741.62)

DocusSigned by:

D 07/08/2020
ate

Si gnature
A4FE9DECCO824ED...



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A2BD5C5-7634-4530-ADB8-0BB45E046EDA

Bespoke |nso|vency Solutions

Biue Lion Ccnstruction Services Limited
Company Registered Number: 08743805

B - Compan_y Creditors

Key Name Adadress £
CB0O Barciays Bank Pic insotvency@barclayscorp.com 24,641.62
CBO1 Barciays Bank Pic insotlvency@barclayscorp.com 50,000.00
CHO0O H M Revenue & Customs - VAT Insoivency Ciaims Hanating Unit, Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastie, NE98 177 10,000.00
Cloo HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC Insotvency Ciaims Handting Unit, Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastie, NEQ8 1ZZ 5,000.00
4 Entries Totalling 89,641.62

DocuSigned by:

07/08/2020

SiamacefeValurin Bodrug

Page 1 or

A4FE9DBDCOB24ED...

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

07 Auguse 2020 09:32



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A2BD5C5-7634-4530-ADB8-0BB45E046EDA

Bespoke Ir\solvency Solutior\s
Blue Lion Constructior\ Services Limited
Company Registered Number: 08743805

C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Ofr Caitiea Up Totai Amr.
Vaiue Shares per share Cattea Up

HBOO Mr Vateriu Bodrug Fiat 4, Primrose Hin Churen, Agnes Road, Northampton, NN2 Ocginary 1.00 100 1.00 100.00

6EU
1 Ordinary Entries Totalling 100
DocuSigned by:
Signatu VE(! Nk bOW 07/08/2020
2

A4FE9DEDCOBAED...
Page 1 or 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 07 August 2020 09:32



